

## **Item Cover Page**

**MEETING TYPE:** Board of Alderman

**DATE:** December 9, 2024

SUBMITTED BY: Madison Stegall, HR Director/Town Clerk

**ITEM TYPE:** Consideration

AGENDA SECTION: Consent Agenda

**SUBJECT:** Consider Approval of Adopting a Policy Prohibiting Pornography

on Town Networks and Devices and Consider Approval of

**Corresponding Resolution 2024-12-9-2** 

## **DETAILS:**

Consider Approval of Adopting a Policy Prohibiting Pornography on Town Networks and Devices and Consider Approval of Corresponding Resolution 2024-12-9-2. North Carolina General Statute §143-805 requires all public agencies to adopt a policy governing the use of its network and devices owned, leased, maintained, or otherwise controlled by the Town of Landis. This policy is intended to comply with all provisions of said statute, and amendments thereto, and any and all regulations promulgated thereunder.